Please make sure to read this written explanation before use. Please keep it so that you can read it when you need to.

Schedule III pharmaceutical

For throat chapping, throat pain, throat swelling, throat discomfort and hoarseness caused by inflammation of the throat

Isodine® Nodo Fresh

Just spray anytime and anywhere. Portable Isodine® Nodo Fresh.

- ●The active ingredient povidone iodine releases iodine, and promptly sterilizes and disinfects a broad range of microorganisms such as various bacteria, fungi and viruses.
- ●Isodine® Gargle Solution shows an excellent effect for sterilization and disinfection of the oral cavity and throat and elimination of bad breath by the sterilization and disinfection effects of the active ingredient povidone iodine and washing effect of gargle.



Precautions

Never do

(If you do not follow these instructions, the current symptoms may worsen or adverse reactions are more likely

- Anyone who has had allergic symptoms to this product or any of the ingredients of the product should not use this medication.
- 2. Avoid continuous use of this product for a long

Consultation

- 1. The following persons should contact a physician, pharmacist or registiconsultation before use. or registered salesperson
 - Persons are pregnant or suspect you might be pregnant.
 - Persons are breast feeding your baby. (2) (3)
 - Persons have a history of allergic symptoms induced by drugs, etc.
 - Persons have severe oral mucosa erosion.
 - Persons were diagnosed with thyroid dysfunction.

In the case where any of the following symptoms appears after using this product, since there is a possibility of adverse reactions, immediately stop using this product and consult a physician, a pharmacist, or a registered salesclerk, bringing this package insert.

Affected site	Symptoms
Skin	Rash/redness, itching
Mouth	Roughness, smarting pain, burning sensation, irritation

Affected site	Symptoms
Digestive system	Feeling queasy
Others	Discomfort

The following serious symptoms may rarely appear. In such case, immediately consult a physician.

Name of Symptom	Symptoms
Shock (Anaphylaxis)	Immediately after using this product, symptoms such as itchy skin, hives, hoarseness, sneezing, itchy throat, respiratory distress, palpitation, or clouding of consciousness may occur.

3. In the case where symptoms do not improve despite use of this product for 5 to 6 days, stop using this product and consult a physician, a pharmacist, or a registered salesclerk, bringing this package insert.

Indications

Throat chapping, throat pain, throat swelling, throat discomfort and hoarseness caused by inflammation of the throat

Dosage and Administration

Spray an appropriate amount to the throat mucosa several times a

<Pre>recautions related to Dosage and Administration> Strictly follow the Dosage and Administration.

- Direct the nozzle toward the affected area of the throat and apply 2 to 3 times while saying "aah" aloud. (If you apply while breathing in, the liquid may get into the bronchi or lungs.)
- When allowing children to use this product, a guardian must be present to watch and tell how to use it.
- This product is only for spraying the affected area of the throat; do not ingest or use for cuts or burns.

 Take care so that this product does not get into the eyes. Should it get into the eyes, immediately rinse them with water or lukewarm water and see an ophthalmologist if you develop a severe irritation.

Dosage and Administration

Each mL of this product contains 4.5 mg of povidone iodine (available

iodine 0.45 mg)
As additives, this product contains I-menthol, propylene glycol, D-sorbitol solution, glycerin, ethanol, flavor, and one other ingredient. <Precautions related to Composition>

The color of dental materials (such as dentures) containing silver may change when using this product.

Precautions for storage and handling

- Seal tightly and store in a cool place avoiding direct sunlight. Keep out of reach of children.
- Do not transfer to a different container. (It may lead to misuse or alter the quality.)
 (4) Pay attention to coloring when it comes into contact with clothes,
- etc. Immediately wash it off with water in this case.
- Keep away from fire. Never prick the tip of the nozzle with a needle etc., because it is very dangerous when the needle breaks. Please note that after the indicated content of the container has
- been used up, some unusable residual volume will still remain in the container
- Do not use this product after the expiration date.
- Disclaimer regarding provision of product information on OTC drugs in foreign languages
- This product is a drug approved based on the Act on Securing Quality, Efficacy and Safety of Products including Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices in Japan for sale and use in Japan.
- The product information in foreign languages is a translation of the product's package insert written in Japanese, and provided just as supporting information. It is not guaranteed that the information contained and the product itself comply with laws and regulations outside Japan.
- The product information in foreign languages is a tentative translation by the company, and no warranty is given to the translated content. It is subject to modification/change without prior notice in the future.
- We assume no responsibility whatsoever for any problems attributable to the content of the product information in foreign languages.